
DCNR –ATV SAFETY INSTRUCTORS – March, 2023

Adams County 

Francis Miller 

717-752-0220

francisteddybear2021@gmail.com

Karen Aughinbaugh-Miller  
717-552-7214
francisteddybear2021@gmail.com

Beaver County  

Robert Biggans  

814-359-0308

Eric Dennison  

330-885-6509

edennisonve@yahoo.com

Berks County  

Kory Koehler  

484-651-7875

KoryKoehler@gmail.com

Alain Kaldewaay 

 610-470-8897

Kaldewaay@me.com

Blair County  

Dale Harten  

814-946-5025

dharten@atlanticbd.net

David Hayes  

814-713-8214 

Doug Wagner  

814-935-9709 

Bucks County  

Richard Rudzinski  

267-716-2450

Cambria County  

Gary Haluska  

814-674-8574

garyhaluska@gmail.com

Centre County  

Marty Wagner 814-

237-0897

mwagner@bestline.com

Robert Biggans  

814-359-0308

Mark Watson  

814-360-0897 

Chester County 

Alain Kaldewaaij 

610-470-8897

xplor@live.com

Clearfield County 

Dwayne Cossar  

814-236-1353

cossars@verizon.net

Donna Verost  

814-592-7764 

djc@yahoo.com 

Crawford County  

Sheryl Donnell  

814-873-4298

Sheryl.donnell@gmail.com

Dauphin County 

Todd Peifer  

570-847-4696 

Todd@Peifersfire.com 
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Erie County 

Sheryl Donnell 

814-873-4298

Sheryl.donnell@gmail.com

Fayette County 

Mark Lynch 724-

984-5138

724-626-8309

maglynch3@zoominternet.net

Forest County 

David Wilson 

814-673-0881

Dwilson0957@gmail.com 

Franklin County 

Dennis Mann 

717-532-6439 

tewellmann@embarqmail.com 

Huntingdon County 

Tara Whitsel 

814-599-5435 

tarwhitsel@yahoo.com 

Lancaster County 

Thomas Lytle 

717-940-2229 

Alain Kaldewaay 

610-470-8897

Kaldewaay@me.com

McKean County 

James Moffat 814-

598-2044

modelajim314@msn.com 

Mercer County 

Montour County 

Todd Peifer 

570-847-4696

Todd@Peifersfire.com

Northampton County 

Donald Knauss 

484-484-4266
Kaboose340@yahoo.com

Northumberland County 

Todd Peifer 

570-847-4696 

Todd@Peifersfire.com 

Alain Kaldewaaij 

610-470-8897

xplor@live.com

Pike County 

Barry Darcy 

516-369-0595 

David Myers 

201-835-5804 

Potter County 

James Moffat 

814-598-2044

modelajim314@msn.com 

Brad Smith 

812-354-4222 

bradsmith@hepn.com 

Snyder County 

Todd Peifer 570-

847-4696

Todd@Peifersfire.com
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Union County 

Todd Peifer 

570-847-4696

Todd@Peifersfire.com

Venango County 

David Wilson 

814-673-0881 
Dwilson0957@gmail.com 

York County 

Nichole Yiengst 

717-577-5142 
nicholeatvtraining@gmail.com

State of Ohio 

Ronald 

Dennison 

412-848-5707

State of New Jersey 

Alain Kaldewaaij 

610-470-8897

xplor@live.com
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